03-27-2002

R SHEET LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi

PARK	"	•	ĸ	ITEORITEC
07 '	>	_	2	

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner U	102033194	d the attached original documents or copy thereof,
1. Name of conveying party(les):	01P 2.N	lame and address of receiving party(les):
Reinhard Smetz	3 2002 \$	Name: RUD-Kettenfabrik Rieger & Dietz GmbH u Co. nternal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attac	THOU DEMANS	,
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	
Assignment	I	treet Address: Friedensinsel
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	D-73432 Aalen-Unterkochen
Other	×g	解解 Germany State: 24 2:
Execution Date: December 17,	2001 . A	dditional name(s) & acidress(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	/.
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/944,628 Filed August 31, 200		3. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Tyes No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Mark P. Stone	correspondence 6. T	otal number of applications and patents involved: / 1
Internal Address:		Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
C:581 40.00 dP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 High R	idge Road 8. C	Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State:	CT ZIP: 06905 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	PACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document. Mark P. Stone, Reg. No. Name of Person Signing	27,954 pm	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks.

Washington, D.C. 20231, on (Date of Deposit)

and some don't

MARK STONE

Reg::No: 27,954

PATENT

REEL: 012705 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney	Docket
----------	--------

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

"Component which can be used in conjunction with link chains" sell and assign to

RUD-Kettenfabrik Rieger & Dietz GmbH u. Co.

a corporation of

having a business address at

Friedensinsel D-73432 Aalen-Unterkochen Germany

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

INVENTOR: SIGNATURE	and DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign / Euchwoll Junt	Date: . 17.12.2001	Eichendorffstr. 14 D-86720 Baldingen
Type:	Witness	Germany
Slgn:	Date:	
Type:	\Yltness:	
Signi	Date	
Туреч	Witness	
Sign:	Date:	
		BATELIT
		PATENT

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

REEL: 012705 FRAME: 0520